Election: 2009 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: DeKalb County, IL
Date: 2009-04-07 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 59760
Ballots Cast: 13224

Voter Turnout: 22%

Active Precincts: 84

Precinct: SOMONAUK 01(Voter Turnout: 21% - Total Registered Voters: 754)

Contest: MAYOR CITY OF SANDWICH

Candidate Name Total Votes
Tom Thomas 2
Richard W. Robinson 0

Contest: VILLAGE PRESIDENT VILLAGE OF SOMONAUK

Candidate Name Total Votes
Aaron Grandgeorge 98

Contest: CITY CLERK CITY OF SANDWICH

Candidate Name Total Votes
Choli Stephenitch 1
Denise li 0

Contest: CITY TREASURER CITY OF SANDWICH

Candidate Name Total Votes
Sally Kolb 2

Contest: ALDERMAN SANDWICH WARD 3

Candidate Name Total Votes
Dennis O. Keene 2

Contest: VILLAGE TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF SOMONAUK

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100
0

Vote %
100

Vote %
100
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Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Michael Conley 82 51.25
Jay Wiegman 78 48.75

Contest: TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SOMONAUK TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
William F. Coultrip 145 100

Contest: TOWNSHIP CLERK SOMONAUK TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Christopher P. Morphey 139 100

Contest: TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER SOMONAUK TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Dennis Stahl 140 100

Contest: TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE SOMONAUK TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Norman Rogers 127 26.79
Karl Lundeen 123 25.95
Charles C. Kessler 115 24.26
Jerry M. Cronin 109 23

Contest: MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR SOMONAUK/VICTOR MULTI-TWP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Ron Adrian 134 100

Contest: PARK COMMISSIONER SANDWICH PARK DISTRICT (RACE 248)

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
William Clemons 1 100
Leigh Lederman 0 0
Diana Rud 0 0
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Contest: PARK COMMISSIONER SANDWICH PARK DISTRICT (RACE 250)

Candidate Name
Elizabeth Curtis

Total Votes

2

Vote %
100

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE SOMONAUK PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT (RACE 262)

Candidate Name
Michael A. Maroscia
Nancy Moran

Rick Siebert

Alan Zaeske

Total Votes

110
103
93
93

Vote %
27.57
25.81
23.31
23.31

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE SOMONAUK PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT (RACE 264)

Candidate Name
William Woody

Total Votes

116

Vote %
100

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION SANDWICH C.U.S.D. 430

Candidate Name
David Stahl

Dale H. Hamilton
Jeanette Wright

Total Votes
9
5
5

Vote %
47.37
26.32
26.32

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION SOMONAUK C.U.S.D. 432

Candidate Name
Elizabeth Westbrook
Larry D. Gibson
Roger Duffield

Lisa Gudmunson
Michael G. Herren
Christina Tuttle

Total Votes
103

94

84

79

72

62

Vote %
20.85
19.03
17
15.99
14.57
12.55

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DIST WAUBONSEE

Candidate Name

Total Votes

Vote %
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Rebecca D. Oliver 100 51.81
Daniel Jaquez 93 48.19

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REG BD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES DEKALB COUNTY

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
WRITE-IN 6 100
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REG. BD OF SCHL TRUSTEES DEKALB COUNTY

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Charles "Chuck" G. Rose 100 100

Contest: FIRE DISTRICT TRUSTEE SANDWICH COMMUNITY FIRE

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Mark E. Weismiller 0 0
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