Election: 2009 Consolidated

Jurisdiction: DeKalb County, IL Date: 2009-04-07 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 59760 Ballots Cast: 13224 Voter Turnout: 22% Active Precincts: 84

Precinct: SOMONAUK 01(Voter Turnout: 21% - Total Registered Voters: 754)

Contest: MAYOR CITY OF SANDWICH			
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %	
Tom Thomas	2	100	
Richard W. Robinson	0	0	
Contest: VILLAGE PRESIDENT VILLAGE OF S	Somonauk		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %	
Aaron Grandgeorge	98	100	
Contest: CITY CLERK CITY OF SANDWICH			
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %	
Choli Stephenitch	1	100	
Denise li	0	0	
Contest: CITY TREASURER CITY OF SANDW	ICH		
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %	
Sally Kolb	2	100	
Contest: ALDERMAN SANDWICH WARD 3			
Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %	
Dennis O. Keene	2	100	

Contest: VILLAGE TRUSTEE VILLAGE OF SOMONAUK

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Michael Conley	82	51.25
Jay Wiegman	78	48.75

Contest: TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SOMONAUK TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
William F. Coultrip	145	100

Contest: TOWNSHIP CLERK SOMONAUK TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Christopher P. Morphey	139	100

Contest: TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER SOMONAUK TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Dennis Stahl	140	100

Contest: TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE SOMONAUK TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Norman Rogers	127	26.79
Karl Lundeen	123	25.95
Charles C. Kessler	115	24.26
Jerry M. Cronin	109	23

Contest: MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR SOMONAUK/VICTOR MULTI-TWP

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Ron Adrian	134	100

Contest: PARK COMMISSIONER SANDWICH PARK DISTRICT (RACE 248)

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
William Clemons	1	100
Leigh Lederman	0	0
Diana Rud	0	0

Contest: PARK COMMISSIONER SANDWICH PARK DISTRICT (RACE 250)

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Elizabeth Curtis	2	100

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE SOMONAUK PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT (RACE 262)

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Michael A. Maroscia	110	27.57
Nancy Moran	103	25.81
Rick Siebert	93	23.31
Alan Zaeske	93	23.31

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE SOMONAUK PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT (RACE 264)

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
William Woody	116	100

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION SANDWICH C.U.S.D. 430

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
David Stahl	9	47.37
Dale H. Hamilton	5	26.32
Jeanette Wright	5	26.32

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION SOMONAUK C.U.S.D. 432

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Elizabeth Westbrook	103	20.85
Larry D. Gibson	94	19.03
Roger Duffield	84	17
Lisa Gudmunson	79	15.99
Michael G. Herren	72	14.57
Christina Tuttle	62	12.55

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DIST WAUBONSEE

Candidate Name

Total Votes Vote %

Rebecca D. Oliver	100	51.81
Daniel Jaquez	93	48.19

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REG BD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES DEKALB COUNTY

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
WRITE-IN	6	100
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REG. BD OF SCHL TRUSTEES DEKALB COUNTY

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Charles "Chuck" G. Rose	100	100

Contest: FIRE DISTRICT TRUSTEE SANDWICH COMMUNITY FIRE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Mark E. Weismiller	0	0